Section B

P/N: 99210

OEM 1127550

Source for 10-80, 10-160, and NV-10 Implanters
No Vaporizer



Key to Sections

B-2 Exploded view, with part numbers, of
N standard arc chamber components.
,& / - B-2.1  Exploded view, with part numbers, of
I m source body and related components.
_____ — e y -
- N

B-3 Exploded view, with part numbers, of

upgraded arc chamber components.
\[§
___________I__| y
B 2.1, B-3.1 =
N D

B-3.1  Exploded view, with part numbers, of
source body and related components.

B-8 Optional source components.

| B-4 Exploded view, with part numbers, of
@ feed thrus and related components.

| @) B-5 Exploded view, with part numbers, of

| ; source body and related components.

| B-6 Exploded view, with part numbers, of

| gas feed and related components.

| B-7 Optional source components.

|




P/N 99014
OEM 1200080 or 17036440
Retainer Pin Assembly (4)

More Options Available (2 of 4 shown, also see p. B-2.1)
see pp. B-3, B-7, and B-8. *see NOTE:

P/N 99035

OEM 4000059
Retainer Pin Spring (4)
*see NOTE:

P/N 99007

OEM 1717480
Face Plate o~
Also available in tantalum as P/N 99007T. .

P/N 99048
OEM 4300031
Retainer Clip (4)
*see NOTE:

P/N 30670
OEM 1789850
Pigtail Filament
Also available in 2% thoriated
tungsten as P/N 30672. P/N 82385
SHCS 4-40 x 1/4”, ss (4)
(2 of 4 shown,

also see p. B-2.1)

N

P/N 99002

OEM 1200321

Filament Insulator Insert (2)

Also available in tantalum as
P/N 99002T, and in graphite
as P/N 99002G.

P/N 99053

OEM 1789870

Arc Chamber Mounting Block (2)
P/N 99011 (1 of 2 shown, also see p. B-2.1)
OEM 1789840

Repeller Retainer Insert (2)

P/N 99012 Also available in graphite as P/N 99011G.

OEM 1790420 (also see p. B-3, P/N 99234)

Repeller Shield

Also available in tantalum as P/N 99012T.

P/N 99009

OEM 1789820

Filament Shield

Also available in tantalum
as P/N 99009T.

P/N 99010
OEM 1789830
Graphite Repeller Plate

Also available in molybdenum as
P/N 99239, OEM 17100430.

P/N 99008
OEM 1789810
End Plate (2)
Also available
in tantalum

as P/N 99008T. P/N 99004

OEM 1704990 *NOTE:
Side Plate (2) The Retainer Pin Spring, P/N 99035,

‘\\ Also available in tantalum OEM 4000059, and the Retainer Clip,
N P/N 99070 as P/N 99004T. P/N 99048, OEM 4300031, are
P/N 99023 OEM 1705001 included in the Retainer Pin Assembly.
OEM 1709830 or 17032830 Single Gas Base Plate They are also available separately.
Ceramic Filament Insulator (also see p. B-2.1)

P/N 99022
OEM 1708680
Ceramic Filament Insulator (7) B-2



More Options Available

see pp. B-3, B-7, and B-8. P/N 99053

OEM 1789870
Arc Chamber Mounting Block (2)
(1 of 2 shown, also see p. B-2)

P/N 82385
SHCS 4-40 x 1/4”, ss (4)
(2 of 4 shown, also see p. B-2)

P/N 99014

OEM 1200080 or 17036440
Retainer Pin Assembly (4)

(2 of 4 shown, also see p. B-2)
*see NOTE:

P/N 82127
Set Screw, 8-32 x 1/2”, ss (2)

P/N 99052
OEM 5000024
Ceramic Standoff, 8-32, 1/2" x 5/8” (2)

P/N 40562

OEM 17143870

.5” Filament Clamp (2)
(for options see p. B-8)

P/N 82285
Shoulder Screw, 8-32,

03/16" x 1/4”, ss (2) P /;\
Al
. NN
-7 \\\\
@/ P/N 82639

BHSS 10-32 x 1/4”, ss (4)

P/N 82439

P/N 99178 SHCS 10-32 x 3/8", ss (2)

OEM 17033170B
Filament Strap
(for options

see p. B-8)

P/N 82478
#10 Flat Washer, ss (2)

P/N 99070

OEM 1705001

Single Gas Base Plate
(also see p. B-2)

P/N 99123
OEM 1789900
Source Body

P/N 82118
Set Screw, 6-32 x 3/8”, ss (3)

P/N 99054

OEM 5000132

Ceramic Standoff,
/\ 6-32, 3/8" x 3/8” (3)

> P/N 99051

(e OEM 1789890
Silver Feed Strap

*NOTE:

The Retainer Pin Spring, P/N 99035,
OEM 4000059, and the Retainer Clip,
P/N 99048, OEM 4300031, are
included in the Retainer Pin Assembly.
They are also available separately.

B-2.1



More Options Available
see pp. B-2, B-7, and B-8.

This design is an upgrade for Eaton Implanter models NV10, NV 10-80, NV20A,
NV10-160, and 8200 Series. Incorporating high strength at high temperature
Inconel fasteners, a special mounting block to align and support plasma chamber
components, and anti-galling, self-locking nuts captured in the mounting block for
ease of assembly, this design improves serviceability and source performance by
reducing plasma leaks. Reference P/N 40555K for 8200 series upgrades, P/N
99007K for NV10-80 and NV10-160 upgrades, and P/N 99020K for NV20A
upgrades. To order a new source with the upgrade, please refer to P/N 99210A.

(2of4ds

*NOTE: Repeller Retainer

P/N 99234, OEM 17072941

is also available in a preset
version as P/N 99234A, OEM 53471.

P/N 30670

OEM 1789850

Pigtail Filament

Also available in 2% thoriated
tungsten as P/N 30672.

P/N 99007A
Face Plate

P/N 99002

OEM 1200321

Filament Insulator Insert (2)

Also available in tantalum as
P/N 99002T, and in graphite

as P/N 99002G.

P/N 99009

OEM 1789820

Filament Shield

Also available in tantalum
as P/N 99009T.

P/N 99012
OEM 1790420
Repeller Shield
Also available in

P/N 99010

P/N 99008
OEM 1789810
End Plate (2)
Also available
in tantalum

as P/N 99008T.

OEM 1789830

Graphite Repeller Plate

Also available in molybdenum as
P/N 99239, OEM 17100430.

P/N 99004

OEM 1704990

Side Plate (2)

Also available in tantalum

P/N 99070 as P/N 99004T.

OEM 1705001
Single Gas Base Plate

P/N 99023

OEM 1709830 or 17032830
Ceramic Filament Insulator
P/N 99022

OEM 1708680

Ceramic Filament Insulator (7)

Retainer Screw Assembly (4)

P/N 40563

N

hown, also see p. B-3.1)
*see NOTE:

P/N 82385
SHCS 4-40 x 1/4", ss (4)
(2 of 4 shown,

also see p. B-2.1)

@H
® ¢
g @

@

OEM 4710-0060-0002

P/N 99234

OEM 17072941

Repeller Retainer (2)

Also available in tantalum as P/N 99234T.
**see NOTE:

tantalum as P/N 99012T.

Arc Chamber Mounting Block
(1 of 2 shown, also see p. B-3.1)

*NOTE:

The Retainer Screw Assembly, P/N 40563,
includes the Retainer Nut, P/N 40559,
OEM 5053-0031-0001, the Retainer Screw,
P/N 40556, OEM 6950-0017-0002, a #6
Flat Washer, P/N 82469, and a Belleville
Disc Spring, P/N 82055. These items are
also available separately.

B-3



More Options Available

see pp. B-2, B-7, and B-8. P/N 40558

OEM 4710-0060-0002
Arc Chamber Mounting Block (2)
(1 of 2 shown, also see p. B-3)

P/N 82385
SHCS 4-40 x 1/4”, ss (4)
(2 of 4 shown, also see p. B-3)

P/N 40563

Retainer Screw Assembly (4)
(2 of 4 shown, also see p. B-3)
*see NOTE:

P/N 82127
Set Screw, 8-32 x 1/2", ss (2)

P/N 99052
OEM 5000024
Ceramic Standoff, 8-32, 1/2" x 5/8” (2)

-

P/N 40562

OEM 17143870

.5” Filament Clamp (2)
(for options see p. B-8)

P/N 82285
Shoulder Screw, 8-32,

” LS ||
03/16" x 1/4”, ss (2) N /{)\
2277 NG
/ < \\\\\\\
. .
W/ P/N 82639

BHSS 10-32 x 1/4”, ss (4)

P/N 82439

P/N 99178 SHCS 10-32 x 3/8", ss (2)

OEM 17033170B
Filament Strap
(for options

see p. B-8)

P/N 82478
#10 Flat Washer, ss (2)

P/N 99070

OEM 1705001

Single Gas Base Plate
(also see p. B-3)

P/N 99123
OEM 1789900
Source Body

P/N 82118
Set Screw, 6-32 x 3/8”, ss (3)

P/N 99054

OEM 5000132
Ceramic Standoff,
6-32, 3/8" x 3/8” (3)

v

X

~

P/N 99051
OEM 1789890
Silver Feed Strap

*NOTE:

The Retainer Screw Assembly, P/N 40563,
includes the Retainer Nut, P/N 40559,
OEM 5053-0031-0001, the Retainer Screw,
P/N 40556, OEM 6950-0017-0002, a #6
Flat Washer, P/N 82469, and a Belleville
Disc Spring, P/N 82055. These items are
also available separately.

B-3.1




P/N 82439 ?

SHCS 10-32 x 3/8", ss (2)
P/N 99178 P/N 99051
OEM 17033170B 3 OEM 1789890
Filament Strap 0 ‘ Silver Feed Strap
also see pp. B-2.1 and B-3.1 also see pp. B-2.1 and B-3.1
@

also see pp. B-2.1 and B-3.1

P/N 82478
#10 Flat Washer, ss (2)
also see pp. B-2.1 and B-3.1

P/N 99121
OEM 1715240

Terminal Extension Buss (2) : P/N 99123
~@ OEM 1789900 ‘ P/N 82337
.’ Source Body

Hex Nut, 5.8-11, ss (2)

v

Washer, 9/16”, ss (2)

5
@ P/N 82491
P/N 99067 = -

OEM 1700240
Vespel Spacer (2)

P/N 99066
OEM 1700230
Vespel Feed-thru (2)

P/N 82210
OEM 3500027
O-Ring, -214 (4)

P/N 82195
Set Screw, 10-32 x 17, ss (2)

P/N 82535~ @

1/4” Union Elbow

P/N 99187

OEM 1700142

Left Hand Terminal Stud
also see p. B-5

P/N 82523
1/4 Union%

P/N 99188
OEM 1700141
Right Hand Terminal Stud

also see p. B-5
P/N 99163

OEM 4000073
Source Knob (2)

OEM 1700220
Threaded Stud (2)

B-4



\\ P/N 99123

OEM 1789900
= Source Body

P/N 83264
OEM 3500028
O-Ring -364, Buna N

P/N 82203
O-Ring -136, Buna N

P/N 99153
OEM 1706310
Blank Off Plate

P/N 99117
OEM 1700130
Source Handle

\ |

PIN 82474 |

#8 Flat Washer, ss (4) . . ‘

r R

P/N 82431 ‘ @ |

SHCS 8-32 x 3/4”, ss (4) 1 P! ! ‘
; I

| |

P/N 99188 P/N 82449
OEM 1700141
Right Hand Terminal Stud

also see p. B-4 P/N 82524

OEM 3400045
Shut Off Body, 1/4” (2)

SHCS 5/16” x 3/4”, ss (2)



AR

P/N 99101
OEM 1740290
Gas Feed Tube

P/N 82503
1/8” Male Connector

N

>

P/N 99110
OEM 1102030
Lower Gas Feed Tube

P/N 99070

OEM 1705001

Single Gas Base Plate
also see pp. B-2 thru B-3.1

P/N 82414
SHCS 6-32 x 7/16”, ss (2)

*NOTE:

P/N 82751, Low Density Flexible Tubing is
not provided in a set length. Specify quantity
when ordering; material is priced by the foot.

P/N 99340
OEM 17033360
Cooling Tube Assembly

P/N 82751
0 1/4 x .04 wall

*see NOTE:

T PIN 99123
OEM 1789900
Source Body

Low Density Flexible Tube

B-6



P/N 99053

OEM 1789870

Arc Chamber Mounting Block
(also see pp. B-2 and B-2.1)

PIN 82623
/J BHSS 4-40 x 3/16", ss
) M P/N 82385

P/N 99011

OEM 1789840

Repeller Retainer Insert
Also available in graphite
as P/N 99011G.

(also see p. B-2)
SHCS 4-40 x 1/4", ss

/\/

&

P

-

~

P/N 82439
SHCS 10-32 x 3/8", ss
(also see pp. B-2 thru B-3.1)

OEM 1708680
Ceramic Filament Insulator
(also see pp. B-2 and B-3)

Vi \
\\

P/N 82478
#10 Flat Washer, ss

P/N 99049
(also see pp. B-2 thru B-3.1)

OEM 1789880
Silver Feed Strap

P/N 99051
OEM 1789890
Silver Feed Strap

(also see pp. B-2.1 and B-3.1)

*NOTE:

P/N 99006, the Dual Gas Base Plate, and P/N 99157, the Side Plate
with Gas Port, are supplied standard with molybdenum gas ports.
These gas ports, P/N 99044 and P/N 99045, are also available
separately in graphite as P/N 99044G or P/N 99045G, or as plugs as
P/N 99044P or P/N 99045P. The Short Gas Port, P/N 99045, is
also available in tantalum as P/N 99045T.

(also see pp. B-2 thru B-3.1)

OEM 1705000
Dual Gas Base Plate

P/N 99159

OEM 1717481

Aperture Shim

Also available in tantalum as P/N 99159T,
and in tungsten as P/N 99159W.

P/N 99158
Base Plate without Gas Port

P/N 99157
OEM 1704991
Side Plate with Gas Port

*see NOTE:
P/N 99006

*see NOTE: ; P/N 99045
i Short Gas Port
% *see NOTE:
P/N 99045
Short Gas Port "
*see NOTE: P/N 99044 h
; Long Gas Port
*see NOTE:
P/N 99103

Gas Port Feed Tube

P/N 99123
OEM 1789900
Source Body

B-7



P/N 30660

OEM 1707760

Straight Filament

Also available in 2% thoriated tungsten as P/N 30661.

P/N 99123
OEM 1789900
Source Body

P/N 99002

OEM 1200321

Filament Insulator Insert

Also available in graphite as P/N 99002G,
and in tantalum as P/N 99002T.

P/N 99042
OEM 1706440
Filament Shield

P/N 99005
OEM 1708670
End Plate

P/N 99022
OEM 1708680 P
Ceramic Filament Insulator (2)

P/N 82385
SHCS 4-40 x 1/4”, ss (4)
P/N 99003— | (2 of 4 shown)
OEM 1700310 P/N 99068
.625" Filament Clamp OEM 1705030
(*see OPTIONS:) Arc Chamber Mounting Block (2)
Ry (1 of 2 shown)
OPTIONS:
P/N 99050 [ %] [
OEM 1715230 @ Jmm——
Silver Feed Strap
A P/N 99003 OEM 1700310 .625" Filament Clamp
B P/N 40562 OEM 17143870 .5” Filament Clamp
C P/N99001 OEM 17043870 .4 Filament Clamp
D P/N99019 OEM 1789800 .5" Filament Clamp
E P/N99019A .5 Filament Clamp
® o ‘) ® ® with filament retainer
0 ® o ] ¢ ] o)
A B C D E

B-8




